

VILLAGE OF TUSCARAWAS
TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO
TUSCARAWAS MEMORIAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2025, AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project # T30-11647

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	SILVER BRIDGE EXCAVATING Gallipolis, OH		KINSEY EXCAVATING New Philadelphia, OH		GRASSBAUGH, LLC Glenmont, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID						
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 11,335.00	\$ 11,335.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,155.64	\$ 23,155.64
2	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 16,611.00	\$ 16,611.00	\$ 5,000.22	\$ 5,000.22	\$ 10,500.68	\$ 10,500.68
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	1	LS	Demolition	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	1,575	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 26.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 63,000.00
6	1,060	LF	12" HDPE Pipe	\$ 41.00	\$ 43,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 36.08	\$ 38,244.80
7	4	EA	Catch Basin No. 2-2C	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,879.42	\$ 11,517.68
8	4	EA	Storm Manhole	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,312.38	\$ 13,249.52
9	1,035	SY	Aggregate Walk – 4"	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 20,286.00
10	1,035	SY	Separation Fabric (Gravel Trail)	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00
11	1	LS	Special – Concrete Basketball Court	\$ 126,820.00	\$ 126,820.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 112,148.45	\$ 112,148.45
12	475	LF	Basketball Court 10' Chain Link Fence	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 31,777.50
13	22	LF	Fence, Misc.: Privacy Fence	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 495.45	\$ 10,899.90
14	1	LS	Asphalt Striping (Parking Stripes)	\$ 9,303.00	\$ 9,303.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 11,994.98	\$ 11,994.98
15	450	TN	Asphalt Surface Course – 1.5"	\$ 145.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 59,400.00
16	900	TN	Asphalt Intermediate Course – 3"	\$ 130.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 131.37	\$ 118,233.00
17	170	CY	Aggregate Base – 6"	\$ 123.00	\$ 20,910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
18	515	SY	Separation Fabric (Asphalt)	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 515.00
19	0	CY	Topsoil		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ -
20	77	EA	Special – Concrete Parking Block	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,700.00
21	0.5	AC	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	\$ 4,803.00	\$ 2,401.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 16,068.80	\$ 8,034.40
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 550,757.50		\$ 577,799.22		\$ 598,692.55

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

